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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

X
Inre: ¢ Chapter 11
GARRETT MOTION INC., et al.,! ¢ Case No. 20-12212 (MEW)

Reorganized Debtors.  :  (Jointly Administered)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Jonathan J. Thomson, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson
Consultants LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Reorganized Debtors in the
above-captioned case.

On August 20, 2021, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC
caused to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service lists attached
hereto as Exhibit A and Exhibit B; and via First Class Mail upon the service lists attached
hereto as Exhibit C and Exhibit D:

e Notice of Presentment of Joint Stipulation and Order By and Among Garrett
Motion Inc. and its Affiliated Reorganized Debtors, Deere and Company and John
Deere Construction and Forestry Company [Docket No. 1421]

Dated: August 27, 2021

/s/ Jonathan J. Thomson

Jonathan J. Thomson

KCC

222 N Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 300
El Segundo, CA 90245

Tel. 310.823.9000

The last four digits of Garrett Motion Inc.’s tax identification number are 3189. Due to the large
number of debtor entities in these Chapter 11 Cases, which are being jointly administered, a complete
list of the Reorganized Debtors and the last four digits of their federal tax identification numbers is not
provided herein. A complete list of such information may be obtained on the website of the
Reorganized Debtors’ claims and noticing agent at http://www.kccllc.net/garrettmotion. The
Reorganized Debtors’ corporate headquarters is located at La Piéce 16, Rolle, Switzerland.
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Master Service List
Served via Electronic Malil

CreditorName

Borges & Associates, LLC

CreditorNoticeName
Wanda Borges and Sue L.
Chin

Email

bankruptcy@borgeslawlic.com

Counsel to Oracle America, Inc.

Buchalter, a Professional
Corporation

Shawn M. Christianson

schristianson@buchalter.com

Counsel to KPS Capital Partners,
LP, as stalking horse bidder

Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP

Brian M Resnick, Joshua Y.
Sturm and Nate Sokol

brian.resnick@davispolk.com;
joshua.sturm@davispolk.com;
garrett.service@davispolk.com

Counsel to Kehua Holdings Co.,
Ltd., Shanghai Sinotec Co., Ltd.
and Jiangsu Sinotec Co., Ltd

Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Eric Lopez Schnabel and
Alessandra Glorioso

schnabel.eric@dorsey.com;
glorioso.alessandra@dorsey.com

Counsel to Caterpillar Inc.

Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Monica Clark and Will Martin

clark.monica@dorsey.com;
martin.will@dorsey.com

Counsel to Caterpillar Inc.

Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Samuel S. Kohn and Courina
Yulisa

kohn.sam@dorsey.com;
yulisa.courina@dorsey.com

Counsel to Gabelli Funds, LLC and
S. Muoio & Co. LLC

Entwistle & Cappucci LLP

Andrew J. Entwistle

aentwistle@entwistle-law.com

Counsel to Gabelli Funds, LLC and
S. Muoio & Co. LLC

Entwistle & Cappucci LLP

Joshua K. Porter

jporter@entwistle-law.com

Official Committee of Equity
Securities Holders of Garrett
Motion Inc.

Gem Partners LP

Daniel Lewis, Managing
Member

dlewis@gemasset.com

Counsel to the Ad Hoc Group of
First Lien Lenders

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP

Mary Beth Maloney

mmaloney@gibsondunn.com

Counsel to the Ad Hoc Group of
First Lien Lenders

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP

Matthew G. Bouslog

mbouslog@gibsondunn.com

Counsel to the Ad Hoc Group of
First Lien Lenders

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP

Robert Klyman

rklyman@gibsondunn.com

Counsel to to the ad hoc group of
First Lien Lenders under the
Debtors’ prepetition credit facility

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP

Scott J Greenberg, Steven A
Domanowski and Matthew G
Bouslog

sgreenberg@gibsondunn.com;
sdomanowski@gibsondunn.com;
mbouslog@gibsondunn.com

Proposed Counsel to the Official
Committee of Equity Securities
Holders

Glenn Agre Bergman &
Fuentes LLP

Andrew K. Glenn, Jed I.
Bergman, Shai Schmidt

aglenn@glennagre.com;
jbergman@glennagre.com;
sschmidt@glennagre.com

Counsel to Esopus Creek Value
Series Fund LP — Series A

Halperin Battaglia Benzija, LLP

Alan D. Halperin and Ligee Gu

ahalperin@halperinlaw.net;
Ilgu@halperinlaw.net

Counsel to G.W. Lisk Co., Inc.

Harter Secrest & Emery LLP

Nicholas S. Gatto

ngatto@hselaw.com

Counsel to General Motors LLC
and Fuel Cell System

Manufacturing LLC Honigman LLP E. Todd Sable tsable@honigman.com
Centralized Insolvency
Internal Revenue Service Internal Revenue Service Operation Mimi.M.Wong@irscounsel.treas.gov

Counsel to Certain Shareholders

of Garrett Motion Inc. Jones Day Anna Kordas akordas@jonesday.com
bbennett@jonesday.com;

Counsel to Certain Shareholders Bruce Bennett, Joshua M. jmester@jonesday.com;

of Garrett Motion Inc. Jones Day Mester, James O. Johnston jjohnston@jonesday.com

Counsel to Amazon Web Services,
Inc.

K&L Gates LLP

Brian D. Koosed

brian.koosed@klgates.com

Proposed Counsel for the Official
Committee of Equity Security
Holders

Kasowitz Benson Torres LLP

David S. Rosner, Matthew B.
Stein and Cindy Kelly

drosner@kasowitz.com;
mstein@kasowitz.com;
ckelly@kasowitz.com

Counsel to Honeywell International
Inc., Honeywell ASASCO LLC,
Honeywell ASASCO 2 LLC,
Honeywell Holdings International
Inc., Su Ping Lu, and Darius
Adamczyk

Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Craig S. Primis and Ronald K.
Anguas, Jr.

craig.primis@kirkland.com;
ronald.anguas@kirkland.com

Counsel to Honeywell International
Inc.

Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Michael P. Esser

michael.esser@kirkland.com

Counsel to Honeywell International
Inc.

Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Nicole L. Greenblatt, Mark
McKane, and Anthony R.
Grossi

nicole.greenblatt@kirkland.com;
mark.mckane@kirkland.com;
anthony.grossi@kirkland.com;
mmckane@kirkland.com

In re Garrett Motion Inc., et al.,
Case No. 20-12212 (MEW)
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CreditorName
Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard &
Smith LLP

CreditorNoticeName

Bradley J. Bartolomeo

Email

Bradley.Bartolomeo@Ilewisbrisbois.com

Counsel to BNP Paribas

Luskin, Stern & Eisler LLP

Michael Luskin, Richard Stern
and Alex Talesnick

luskin@lsellp.com;
stern@Isellp.com;
talesnick@Isellp.com

Counsel to Centerbridge Partners,
L.P. and Oaktree Capital

Management, L.P. Milbank LLP Andrew M. Leblanc aleblanc@milbank.com

Counsel to Centerbridge Partners, ddunne@milbank.com;

L.P. and Oaktree Capital Dennis F. Dunne, Matthew L. \mbrod@milbank.com;
Management, L.P. Milbank LLP Brod, Andrew C. Harmeyer aharmeyer@milbank.com
Counsel to New Jersey Division of |New Jersey Division of

Taxation Taxation Valerie A. Hamilton, DAG Valerie.Hamilton@Ilaw.njoag.gov

Counsel to Deutsche Trustee
Company Limited, in its capacity
as indenture trustee

Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP

Marian Baldwin Fuerst and
Francisco Vazquez

marian.baldwin@nortonrosefulbright.com;
francisco.vazquez@nortonrosefulbright.com

Attorney General New York

Office of the NY Attorney
General

Attorney General

NYAG.Pressoffice@ag.ny.gov

US Trustee

Office of the United States
Trustee

Paul Schwartzberg and Ben
Higgins

Paul.Schwartzberg@usdoj.gov;
benjamin.j.higgins@usdoj.gov

US Attorneys Office SDNY

Office of US Attorney SDNY

Attn Tax & Bankruptcy Unit

Jeffrey.Oestericher@usdoj.gov

Counsel to the Ad Hoc Committee
of Equityholders

Proskauer Rose LLP

Brian S. Rosen

brosen@proskauer.com

Special Counsel for Debtors and
Debtors-in-Possession

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart &
Sullivan LLP

Alexander J. Merton

ajmerton@quinnemanuel.com

Special Counsel to the Debtors
and Debtors-in Possession

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart &
Sullivan LLP

Matthew Scheck and Razmig
Izakelian

matthewscheck@quinnemanuel.com;
razmigizakelian@quinnemanuel.com

Special Counsel to the Debtors
and Debtors-in Possession

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart &
Sullivan LLP

Susheel Kirpalani, Michael B.
Carlinsky, Isaac Nesser

susheelkirpalani@quinnemanuel.com;
michaelcarlinsky@quinnemanuel.com;
isaacnesser@quinnemanuel.com

Counsel to the ad hoc group of
bondholders

Ropes & Gray LLP

Matthew M Roose, Mark |
Bane, Daniel G Egan

matthew.roose@ropesgray.com;
mark.bane@ropesgray.com;
daniel.egan@ropesgray.com

Official Committee of Equity
Securities Holders of Garrett
Motion Inc.

S. Muoio & Company LLC

Salvatore Muoio, Managing
Member

smuoio@sminvestors.com

Counsel to Element Fleet
Corporation

Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr
LLP

John D. Demmy

john.demmy@saul.com

Securities and Exchange
Commission Headquarters

Securities and Exchange
Commission

Attn General Counsel

SECBankruptcy-OGC-ADO@SEC.GOV

Securities and Exchange
Commission New York Regional
Office

Securities and Exchange
Commission NY Regional
Office

Regional Director

bankruptcynoticeschr@sec.gov;
NYROBankruptcy@SEC.GOV

Counsel to Faist GreenTek LLC,
Faist Componenti S.p.A., and Faist
Emission Controls (Suzhou) Co.
Ltd., Creditors

Spencer Fane LLP

Angus Dwyer

adwyer@spencerfane.com

Counsel to Faist GreenTek LLC,
Faist Componenti S.p.A., and Faist
Emission Controls (Suzhou) Co.
Ltd., Creditors

Spencer Fane LLP

Jacob Sparks

jsparks@spencerfane.com

Counsel to Faist GreenTek LLC,
Faist Componenti S.p.A., and Faist
Emission Controls (Suzhou) Co.
Ltd., Creditors

Spencer Fane LLP

Richard H. Herold

rherold@spencerfane.com

Counsel to the State of Michigan,
Department of Treasury

State of Michigan, Department
of Treasury

Dana Nessel, Attorney
General, and Juandisha M.
Harris, Assistant Attorney
General

HarrisJ12@michigan.gov

Counsel to the Subsidiaries of
Verizon Communications Inc.

Stinson LLP

Darrell W. Clark and Tracey
M. Ohm

darrell.clark@stinson.com;
tracey.ohm@stinson.com

Counsel to NTT DATA Services,
LLC

Streusand, Landon, Ozburn &
Lemmon, LLP

Sabrina L. Streusand

streusand@slollp.com

In re Garrett Motion Inc., et al.,
Case No. 20-12212 (MEW)
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Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Counsel to Wilmington Savings khansen@stroock.com;
Fund Society, FSB, as Kristopher M Hansen, jcanfield@stroock.com;
administrative agent for the Stroock & Stroock & Lavan Jonathan D Canfield, Joanne |jlau@stroock.com;
Debtors’ prepetition credit facility | LLP Lau and Kenneth Pasquale kpasquale@stroock.com
Counsel to SG Equipment Finance
USA Corp. The Tsang Law Firm, P.C. Michael Tsang mtsang@tsanglawfirm.com
Tennessee Attorney General's TN Dept of Env't and c/0TN Attorney General's
Office Conservation Office, Bankruptcy Division AGBankNewYork@ag.tn.gov

michael.morrissey@garrettmotion.com;
ccomerford@algoodbody.com;

Trustee of the Garrett Motion emullowney@algoodbody.com;
Top 30 / Committee Member Ireland Defined Benefit Plan Michael Morrissey mtraynor@algoodbody.com
Counsel to Citibank, N.A, as
Administrative Agent for the DIP Ray C Schrock and Candace M ray.schrock@weil.com;
credit facility Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP | Arthur candace.arthur@weil.com

brian.pfeiffer@whitecase.com;

Counsel to the Official Committee Brian D. Pfeiffer, Philip philip.abelson@whitecase.com;
of Unsecured Creditors of Garrett Abelson, Harrison Denman and harrison.denman@whitecase.com;
Motion Inc. White & Case LLP John J. Ramirez john.ramirez@whitecase.com

In re Garrett Motion Inc., et al.,
Case No. 20-12212 (MEW) Page 3 of 3
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Affected Party Service List
Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName
Counsel to Deere and

Company and John Deere  Deere and Company and
Construction and Forest John Deere Construction and |Matthew T. Gensburg and mgensburg@gcklegal.com;
Company Forest Company E. Philip Groben pgroben@gcklegal.com

In re Garrett Motion Inc., et al.,
Case No. 20-12212 (MEW) Page 1 of 1
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Master Service List
Served via First Class Mail

Description
Counsel to KPS Capital
Partners, LP, as stalking

CreditorName

CreditorNoticeName

Brian M Resnick, Joshua

Address1

Address2

horse bidder Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP |Y. Sturm and Nate Sokol 450 Lexington Ave New York NY 10017

Official Committee of Equity

Securities Holders of Garrett Daniel Lewis, Managing

Motion Inc. Gem Partners LP Member 92 Chester Place Englewood NJ 07631

Centralized Insolvency

Internal Revenue Service Internal Revenue Service Operation PO Box 7346 Philadelphia [PA 19101-7346

Counsel to Centerbridge

Partners, L.P. and Oaktree

Capital Management, L.P. Milbank LLP Andrew M. Leblanc 1850 K Street, NW Suite 1100 Washington DC 20006

Counsel to Centerbridge Dennis F. Dunne,

Partners, L.P. and Oaktree Matthew L. Brod, Andrew

Capital Management, L.P. Milbank LLP C. Harmeyer 55 Hudson Yards New York  NY 10003

Office of the NY Attorney Office of the NY Attorney

General General Attorney General 120 Broadway 24th Fl New York NY 10271
Office of the NY Attorney

Attorney General New York | General Attorney General The Capitol Albany NY 12224-0341
Office of US Attorney Attn Tax & Bankruptcy 86 Chambers St, Third

US Attorneys Office SDNY SDNY Unit Floor New York  NY 10007

Christina |. Nassar, 975 S. Opdyke Road -

Top 30 / Committee Member |Pierburg GMBH General Counsel Suite 100 Auburn Hills (Ml 48326

Official Committee of Equity

Securities Holders of Garrett Salvatore Muoio, 509 Madison Avenue -

Motion Inc. S. Muoio & Company LLC Managing Member Suite 406 New York  NY 10022

Securities and Exchange Securities and Exchange

Commission Headquarters Commission Attn General Counsel 100 F St NE Washington DC 20549

Securities and Exchange Securities and Exchange

Commission New York Commission NY Regional 200 Vesey St Ste

Regional Office Office Regional Director Brookfield Place 400 New York NY 10281-1022

In re Garrett Motion Inc., et al.,

Case No. 20-12212 (MEW)

Page 1 of 1
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Affected Party Service List
Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 City State Zip
Counsel to Deere and Company  Deere and Company and
and John Deere Construction and |John Deere Construction  Matthew T. Gensburg and ' Gensburg Calandriello & 200 West Adams Street,
Forest Company and Forest Company E. Philip Groben Kanter, P.C. Suite 2425

Chicago IL 60606

In re Garrett Motion Inc., et al.,
Case No. 20-12212 (MEW) Page 1 of 1
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